TWC/17/7
UPOV ORIGINAL: English
DATE: May 28, 1999

INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR THE PROTECTION OF NEW VARIETIES OF PLANTS
GENEVA

TECHNICAL WORKING PARTY
ON
AUTOMATION AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS

Seventeenth Session
Helsinki, June 29 to July 2, 1999

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, EXCHANGEABLE SOFTWARE AND CONTACTS

Document prepared by the Office of the Union

n:\orgupovishared\document\twc\twe17\twc-17-07x.doc



TWC/17/7
page 2

This document contains information
http://www.bioss.sari.ac.uk/upov as follows:

UPQOV TWP Participants Electronic Mail Addresses
Database Management Systems Use

Exchangeable Software

COYD Demonstration Program

The DUST Software Package

Index to TWC Working Papers 1986-98

Visor, its aims and its development

downloaded

from

the

8-13

14-16

17

18-23

24-25

Website



TWC/17/7
page 3

[End of document]



