

TWC/17/7

ORIGINAL: English DATE: May 28, 1999

## INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR THE PROTECTION OF NEW VARIETIES OF PLANTS GENEVA

## TECHNICAL WORKING PARTY ON AUTOMATION AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS

Seventeenth Session Helsinki, June 29 to July 2, 1999

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, EXCHANGEABLE SOFTWARE AND CONTACTS

Document prepared by the Office of the Union

## TWC/17/7 page 2

This document contains info http://www.bioss.sari.ac.uk/upov as follows	ormation s:	downloaded	from	the	Website
				pages	
UPOV TWP Participants Electronic Mail Addresses				3-6	
Database Management Systems Use				7	
Exchangeable Software				8-13	
COYD Demonstration Program				14-16	
The DUST Software Package				17	
Index to TWC Working Papers 1986-98				18-23	
Visor, its aims and its development				24-25	

[End of document]